
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

2/1(水) 曇り時々雨か雪 5.0 0.0 171.2 3,955 3,955 5,874 67.3

2/2(木) 曇り時々晴れ 2.8 0.2 245.5 5,671 9,626 11,747 81.9

2/3(金) 曇り時々晴れ 0.9 0.0 283.4 6,547 16,172 17,621 91.8

2/4(土) 晴れ時々曇り 1.9 1.6 318.2 7,350 23,523 23,495 100.1

2/5(日) 曇りのち晴れ 2.7 0.0 162.8 3,761 27,283 29,368 92.9

2/6(月) 曇り時々雨か雪 3.7 0.0 150.0 3,465 30,748 35,242 87.2

2/7(火) 晴れ時々曇り 5.7 5.6 498.8 11,522 42,271 41,116 102.8

2/8(水) 曇りのち一時雪 3.8 2.9 281.7 6,507 48,778 46,989 103.8

2/9(木) 曇り一時雪 1.7 0.3 189.1 4,368 53,146 52,863 100.5

2/10(金) 曇り一時雪 0.8 0.0 46.7 1,079 54,225 58,737 92.3

2/11(土) 晴れ時々曇り 5.6 7.1 620.7 14,338 68,563 64,610 106.1

2/12(日) 晴れのち一時雨 8.3 4.1 518.6 11,980 80,543 70,484 114.3

2/13(月) 曇り時々晴れ 3.2 0.0 117.7 2,719 83,262 76,358 109.0

2/14(火) 曇り一時雪 1.3 0.1 193.2 4,463 87,725 82,231 106.7

2/15(水) 曇り一時雪 0.3 0.6 241.0 5,567 93,292 88,105 105.9

2/16(木) 曇り時々晴れ 0.8 0.0 250.2 5,780 99,071 93,979 105.4

2/17(金) 曇り一時雨か雪 6.3 2.1 425.5 9,829 108,900 99,852 109.1

2/18(土) 曇り一時雨 6.3 0.0 245.7 5,676 114,576 105,726 108.4

2/19(日) 曇り時々雨 7.1 0.0 58.1 1,342 115,918 111,600 103.9

2/20(月) 曇り時々晴れ 4.8 0.0 147.3 3,403 119,321 117,473 101.6

2/21(火) 曇り時々晴れ 0.4 1.6 306.9 7,089 126,410 123,347 102.5

2/22(水) 曇りのち晴れ 3.3 1.0 367.2 8,482 134,892 129,221 104.4

2/23(木) 曇りのち一時雨 7.5 2.7 477.5 11,030 145,923 135,094 108.0

2/24(金) 晴れ一時雨 7.3 1.2 336.3 7,769 153,691 140,968 109.0

2/25(土) 曇り一時雪 3.0 0.2 163.6 3,779 157,470 146,842 107.2

2/26(日) 曇り 3.0 0.2 243.2 5,618 163,088 152,715 106.8

2/27(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 6.9 6.5 625.2 14,442 177,530 158,589 111.9

2/28(火) 晴れ 13.8 10.3 764.8 17,667 195,197 164,463 118.7

℃ h 8450.1

4.2 1.73 301.8

2.42 254.3

湯野沢1号発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2023年2月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥6,971

  月目標値(/日) ¥5,874

月合計 ¥195,197
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